億 都 集 團
                    YEEBO GROUP
Add:  7/F.,On Dak Industrial Building,2-6 Wah Sing Street, Kwai Chung,H.K.
            Tel:  +852-2945-6800 ; +852-2945-6885
            Fax: +852-2481-0019
SPECIFICATION
FOR
CTP MODULE

1 Revision History 1
2 Table of Contents 2
3 Module Numbering System 3
4 General Specification 4
5 LCM drawing 5
6 Electrical Characteristics 6
7 Optical Characteristics 16
8 Interface Pin Assignment 20
9 Block Diagram 22
10 Backlight 23
11 Standard Specification for Reliability 25
12 Specification of Quality Assurance 27
13 Handling Precaution 32
14 Warranty 33
15 Guarantee 33
 億 都 集 團
                      YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG1280800S11A-C-A0
Doc.Version:01
3
Serial No: 01~99
YEEBO
YB- TG 1280800 S 11 A -C – A 0
3. Module Numbering System:
(example)
Version: A~Z
S: STD Product
C: Customer Made
Display Function:
Segment Number of Segment
Characters Lines of Character
Column and Row of Graphic
Length * Width of Other
LCM Display Type
C: Character Type；
G: Graphic Type；
S: Segment Type
LCD Model:
C: CSTN;  T: TFT;  L: LTPS;  O: OLED;
P: PLED;  S: B/W STN; Y: Yeetek TFT;
N: Others;
T: With Touch panel
C: With Capacitive touch panel
N: Without Touch panel
Sample Version: 0~9
Type Code: A~Z
 億 都 集 團
                      YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG1280800S11A-C-A0
Doc.Version:01
4
4. General Specification:
ITEM CONTENTS
Assembly Module Size 241.96 (W) * 175.00 (H) * 8.55 (T) mm
Display Size(Diagonal) 10.1 inch
Display Format 1280(RGB)*800
View Area of TP Sensor(mm) 217.96(W) * 136.60(H)
Active Area 216.96(W) * 135.60 (H) mm
Dot pitch 0.1695(W) x 0.1695(H)
LCD Type TFT / Transmissive / Normally Black
View Angle ALL
TFT IC EK79202
Transmittance ≥85%
CTP IC ILI 2511
 CTP Interface I2C
Weight(g) ≈450g
Firmware 9279_20200720_V2.hex
Test Configuration 9279_20200720_V2.dat
 億 都 集 團
                      YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG1280800S11A-C-A0
Doc.Version:01
5
5. LCM drawing:
 億 都 集 團
                      YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG1280800S11A-C-A0
Doc.Version:01
6
6. Electrical Characteristics
6-1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
6-1-1 Absolute Maximum Ratings(TFT)
6-1-2 Absolute Maximum Ratings(TP)
 億 都 集 團
                      YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG1280800S11A-C-A0
Doc.Version:01
7
6-2 Operating Conditions
6-2-1 Operating Conditions(TFT)
6-2-2 Operating Conditions(TP)
 億 都 集 團
                      YEEBO GROUP
Module P/N: YB-TG1280800S11A-C-A0
Doc.Version:01
8
6-3 Timing Characteristics
6-3-1 Timing Characteristics(TFT)
Power sequence
 億 都 集 團